Agenda Item No.: 19.

Wyl i
rr R ; IMNGF ®Consent [ Discussion
UBJEQ

L pproval| QW AUE N3 \ 060220, General and Civil
Rocineerin RSN vices F Dot MAND ) ABvard recommended to:

0 A@Pmentation Required
B) \ VBK Division: Public Works/Environmental
Funding Sour gae?Pisc Fund

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:

On March 1, 2006 City Council approved the award of Contract No. 060220 to provide a task
order contract for general and civil engineering services for various Field Operations onsite
projects in the amount of $200,000. This Modification adds work to the general scope of service
to include various Public Works onsite projects in the amount of $100,000. This requirement is
exempt from the competitive bidding process pursuant to NRS 332.115.1(b), Professional
Services.

PCC: D. Kaplan
POC: Peter Samuolis - (702) 270-3610

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council approve Modification No. 1 to Contract No. 060220 for General and Civil
Engineering Services to Kennedy/Jenks Consultants in the amount of $100,000 to increase the
annual Contract amount to $300,000 with two one-year options to renew. Authority to execute
the Modification is given to the Purchasing Manager per R-48-2006.

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
Certificate - Disclosure of Ownership/Principals

Motion made by GARY REESE to Approve Items 10-12, 14-16 and 18-53

Passed For: 7; Against: 0; Abstain: 0; Did Not Vote: 0; Excused: 0

LOIS TARKANIAN, LAWRENCE WEEKLY, LARRY BROWN, OSCAR B. GOODMAN,
GARY REESE, STEVE WOLFSON, STEVEN D. ROSS; (Against-None); (Abstain-None);
(Did Not Vote-None); (Excused-None)



